
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: Meeting to Discuss SSTL Approval Comments for Water Licence 8AC-EUR2331
Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Sep 24, 2024 at 9:03 AM
To: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

FYI 
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>
Date: September 24, 2024 at 11:02:42 AM EDT
To: "Cloutier-Dussault,Jean-Philippe (ECCC)" <Jean-Philippe.Cloutier-Dussault@ec.gc.ca>
Cc: bpirie@gov.nu.ca, "Phillips,Harriet (MM)" <harriet.phillips@cannorth.com>,
dplenderleith@outcomeinc.ca, Alix.Rive@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca, Julie.Walker6@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca, "Huguet,
Tyler" <tyler.huguet@aecom.com>, greg.wright@aecom.com, nadia.baker@aecom.com, "Konecny,Mark
(ECCC)" <Mark.Konecny@ec.gc.ca>, "Baykal,Deniz (ECCC)" <Deniz.Baykal@ec.gc.ca>
Subject: Re: Meeting to Discuss SSTL Approval Comments for Water Licence 8AC-EUR2331

Hi Jean-Philippe,

I am available at any time from 8:00am to 2:00pm MT.

Regards,

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 24, 2024, at 8:51 AM, Cloutier-Dussault,Jean-Philippe (ECCC) <Jean-
Philippe.Cloutier-Dussault@ec.gc.ca> wrote:

﻿Hi Karén and Brad,

We are writing to request a meeting between our team, the Nunavut Water Board (NWB), and
the Government of Nunavut. The main objective of this meeting is to discuss the Government
of Nunavut's comments on our Site-Specific Target Levels (SSTL) approval request related to
Water Licence 8AC-EUR2331.

We plan to provide an overview of the Human Health and Ecological Risk Assessment and
how the SSTLs were developed for surface water, sediment, and soil at the Eureka HAWS.
We believe this will offer clarity and facilitate an open discussion about the concerns raised.
Specifically, we aim to understand the origins of some of the comments and address any
questions or issues that may exist.
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Given the importance of this matter, we would like to request an extension to respond to the
comments from the Government of Nunavut and CIRNAC until October 18. This extension will
allow us to incorporate any insights gained from the proposed meeting into our response.

Could you please let us know your availability either October 1st or 2nd for this meeting?

Thank you,

Jean-Philippe Cloutier-Dussault

Gestionnaire immobilier, Directions des actifs, des biens immobiliers et de la sécurité

Environnement et Changement climatique Canada / Gouvernement du Canada

jean-philippe.cloutier-dussault@ec.gc.ca<mailto:jean-philippe.cloutier-dussault@ec.gc.ca> /
Tél. : 514-641-8753

Property Manager, Assets, Real Property and Security Directorate

Environment and Climate Change Canada / Government of Canada

jean-philippe.cloutier-dussault@ec.gc.ca<mailto:jean-philippe.cloutier-dussault@ec.gc.ca> /
Tel. : 514-641-8753
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